502349654 05/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERCULES TECHNOLOGY II, L.P.	05/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solutionary, Inc.
Street Address:	9420 UNDERWOOD AVENUE
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7673049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7182339280

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 718-916-0254

Email: avishev@vishevlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Vishev

Address Line 1: 44 Cortelyou Avenue

Address Line 4: Staten Island, NEW YORK 10312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8082-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Vishev
Signature:	/anna vishev/
Date:	05/16/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Solutionary Termination of Patent Grant and Security Interest 050313 (00016553) (3)#page1.tif source=Solutionary Termination of Patent Grant and Security Interest 050313 (00016553) (3)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030428 FRAME: 0609 OF \$40.00 /6/3049

TERMINATION OF PATENT GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination of Patent Grant of Security Interest (the "Termination"), dated as of May 3, 2013, is executed by Hercules Technology II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Secured Party") in favor of Solutionary, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2007, (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party entered into that certain Patent Grant of Security Interest dated as of March 30, 2007, (as amended from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain "Collateral" including certain patents; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral in Loan Agreement has been released, including all of the patents described in the Patent Security Agreement. Accordingly, Secured Party's security interest in the Collateral is to be terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

- I. The Secured Party is executing and delivering this Termination as evidence of the termination of the security interest in the Collateral.
- 2. The Secured Party claims no right title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the "Collateral" described in the Loan Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement and the Secured Party expressly terminates it security interest in the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

HERCULES TECHNOLOGY II, L.P.,

a Delaware limited partnership

By: Hercules Technology SBIC Management, LLC,

its General Partner

By: Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc.,

its Manager

By:

Name: Ben Bang

Its: Senior Counsel

PATENT REEL: 030428 FRAME: 0610

Exhibit A

Solutionary, Inc.:

Patent No. 6,988,208 (a method and apparatus for verifying the integrity and security of computer networks and implementing counter measures), application filed July 16, 2002 and issued January 17, 2006.

Patent No. 7,168,093 (a method and apparatus for verifying the integrity and security of computer networks and implementing counter measures), application filed January 25, 2001 and issued January 23, 2007.

Espiria, Inc.;

None.

Patent Licenses

None.

Vigilantminds, Inc.

Patent No. 7673049, created by that certain Security Agreement executed by Vigilantminds, Inc. in favor of Hercules Technology II, L.P. recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2007, in Reel/Frame No. 019222/0187.

PATENT REEL: 030428 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 05/16/2013